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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: If Stephen Harper and the Conservatives don't win a majority government, Harper should resign as party leader

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
Atlantic
Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Female 18-34

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 107 73 383 219 91 223 289 280 208 450 550 223 385 392
Weighted Base 1000 134 107 64* 383 240 71* 230 280 283 207 484 516 278 370 352
If Stephen Harper and the Conservatives don't win
a majority government, Harper should resign as
party leader

385 53 34 28 134 99 37 102 112 96 75 202 183 96 144 145
Strongly agree 38.0% 40.0% 31.0% 43.0% 35.0% 41.0% 52.0% 44.0% 40.0% 34.0% 36.0% 42.0% 35.0% 34.0% 39.0% 41.0%

BD I N

244 34 21 12 100 61 17 54 69 73 49 108 137 83 91 70

Somewhat agree 24.0% 25.0% 20.0% 19.0% 26.0% 25.0% 23.0% 23.0% 25.0% 26.0% 24.0% 22.0% 26.0% 30.0% 25.0% 20.0%
Q

258 31 33 19 105 56 13 56 72 73 58 114 144 79 92 87
Somewhat disagree 26.0% 23.0% 31.0% 30.0% 27.0% 24.0% 19.0% 24.0% 26.0% 26.0% 28.0% 24.0% 28.0% 29.0% 25.0% 25.0%

113 16 19 6 44 24 4 18 28 41 26 61 52 20 43 50
Strongly disagree 11.0% 12.0% 18.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 15.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 7.0% 12.0% 14.0%

EF G [¢]

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

629 87 55 40 234 160 54 156 181 169 123 310 320 179 235 215
Agree (Top2Box) 63.0% 65.0% 51.0% 62.0% 61.0% 67.0% 75.0% 68.0% 65.0% 60.0% 60.0% 64.0% 62.0% 64.0% 64.0% 61.0%

B B BD

371 47 53 25 149 80 18 74 99 114 83 175 196 100 134 137

Disagree (Low2Box) 37.0% 35.0% 49.0% 38.0% 39.0% 33.0% 25.0% 32.0% 35.0% 40.0% 40.0% 36.0% 38.0% 36.0% 36.0% 39.0%
AEF F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q - R/S/T * small base
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: If Stephen Harper and the Conservatives don't win the most seats, Harper should resign as party leader

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
Atlantic
Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Female 18-34
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 107 73 383 219 91 223 289 280 208 450 550 223 385 392
Weighted Base 1000 134 107 64* 383 240 71* 230 280 283 207 484 516 278 370 352
If Stephen Harper and the Conservatives don't win
the most seats, Harper should resign as party
leader
397 56 37 25 141 100 38 97 113 101 87 202 196 98 150 149
Strongly agree 40.0% 42.0% 34.0% 38.0% 37.0% 42.0% 53.0% 42.0% 40.0% 36.0% 42.0% 42.0% 38.0% 35.0% 40.0% 42.0%
BD
260 35 14 18 101 74 18 63 71 72 54 139 122 89 103 69
Somewhat agree 26.0% 26.0% 13.0% 28.0% 26.0% 31.0% 25.0% 28.0% 25.0% 26.0% 26.0% 29.0% 24.0% 32.0% 28.0% 20.0%
B B B B B Q Q
241 27 43 15 94 49 12 51 72 74 44 93 147 71 80 90
Somewhat disagree 24.0% 20.0% 40.0% 24.0% 25.0% 20.0% 17.0% 22.0% 26.0% 26.0% 21.0% 19.0% 29.0% 25.0% 22.0% 26.0%
ACDEF M
102 16 13 6 46 17 4 19 24 36 23 51 51 20 38 44
Strongly disagree 10.0% 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 9.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 12.0%
[¢]
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
658 92 51 43 243 174 55 160 184 173 140 340 317 187 252 218
Agree (Top2Box) 66.0% 68.0% 47.0% 67.0% 63.0% 73.0% 77.0% 70.0% 66.0% 61.0% 68.0% 70.0% 62.0% 67.0% 68.0% 62.0%
B B B BD BD N
342 43 56 21 140 66 16 70 97 110 66 144 198 91 118 134
Disagree (Low2Box) 34.0% 32.0% 53.0% 33.0% 37.0% 27.0% 23.0% 30.0% 34.0% 39.0% 32.0% 30.0% 38.0% 33.0% 32.0% 38.0%
ACDEF EF M
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: If Justin Trudeau and the Liberals don't win the most seats, Trudeau should resign as party leader

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
Atlantic
Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Female 18-34

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 107 73 383 219 o1 223 289 280 208 450 550 223 385 392
Weighted Base 1000 134 107 64* 383 240 71* 230 280 283 207 484 516 278 370 352
If Justin Trudeau and the Liberals don't win the
most seats, Trudeau should resign as party leader

174 21 22 15 64 46 6 41 55 41 37 103 72 32 60 83
Strongly agree 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 24.0% 17.0% 19.0% 9.0% 18.0% 20.0% 15.0% 18.0% 21.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.0% 24.0%

F F F N oP

191 18 18 14 73 59 10 47 58 57 29 99 93 63 71 58

Somewhat agree 19.0% 13.0% 17.0% 21.0% 19.0% 25.0% 14.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 14.0% 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 16.0%
AF

386 60 43 21 145 86 32 82 101 117 87 169 218 115 148 124

Somewhat disagree 39.0% 45.0% 40.0% 32.0% 38.0% 36.0% 44.0% 36.0% 36.0% 41.0% 42.0% 35.0% 42.0% 41.0% 40.0% 35.0%
M

248 35 25 15 101 49 23 60 66 68 54 114 134 69 91 87

Strongly disagree 25.0% 26.0% 23.0% 23.0% 26.0% 20.0% 33.0% 26.0% 23.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 26.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%
E

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

366 39 39 29 137 105 16 88 114 98 66 201 164 94 131 141
Agree (Top2Box) 37.0% 29.0% 37.0% 45.0% 36.0% 44.0% 23.0% 38.0% 40.0% 35.0% 32.0% 42.0% 32.0% 34.0% 35.0% 40.0%

F AF F AF N

634 95 68 36 246 135 55 142 167 185 141 283 351 184 239 211

Disagree (Low2Box) 63.0% 71.0% 63.0% 55.0% 64.0% 56.0% 77.0% 62.0% 60.0% 65.0% 68.0% 58.0% 68.0% 66.0% 65.0% 60.0%
CE BCDE M
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: If Thomas Mulcair and the NDP don't win the most seats, Mulcair should resign as party leader

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
Atlantic
Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Female 18-34

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 127 107 73 383 219 91 223 289 280 208 450 550 223 385 392
Weighted Base 1000 134 107 64* 383 240 71* 230 280 283 207 484 516 278 370 352
If Thomas Mulcair and the NDP don't win the most
seats, Mulcair should resign as party leader

123 17 23 10 48 18 7 29 34 33 27 71 52 23 46 54
Strongly agree 12.0% 13.0% 21.0% 15.0% 13.0% 7.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 15.0% 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 15.0%

DEF N ]

197 23 21 16 75 48 14 52 61 48 37 102 95 60 71 66
Somewhat agree 20.0% 17.0% 20.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 23.0% 22.0% 17.0% 18.0% 21.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 19.0%

452 67 a7 27 170 112 30 97 123 134 98 205 247 130 173 150
Somewhat disagree 45.0% 50.0% 44.0% 41.0% 44.0% 47.0% 42.0% 42.0% 44.0% 47.0% 47.0% 42.0% 48.0% 47.0% 47.0% 43.0%

228 27 16 12 90 62 21 51 63 68 45 107 121 65 80 82
Strongly disagree 23.0% 20.0% 15.0% 18.0% 23.0% 26.0% 29.0% 22.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 22.0% 24.0% 23.0% 22.0% 23.0%

B B

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

320 40 44 26 123 66 21 81 94 81 64 173 147 83 117 120
Agree (Top2Box) 32.0% 30.0% 41.0% 40.0% 32.0% 27.0% 30.0% 35.0% 34.0% 29.0% 31.0% 36.0% 29.0% 30.0% 32.0% 34.0%

E E N

680 94 63 38 260 174 50 149 186 202 143 312 368 195 253 232

Disagree (Low2Box) 68.0% 70.0% 59.0% 60.0% 68.0% 73.0% 70.0% 65.0% 66.0% 71.0% 69.0% 64.0% 71.0% 70.0% 68.0% 66.0%
BC M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q - R/S/T * small base
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